

Memorandum

To: Mayor Nelson and Members of the City Council

From: Daniel R. Buchholtz, MMC, Administrator, Clerk/Treasurer

Date: October 10, 2023

Subject: Anoka County Agreement for Residential Recycling Program 2024 - Select

Committee on Recycling and the Environment (SCORE)

Enclosed is the copy of the 2024 Residential Recycling Agreement. The agreement must be signed and returned to Anoka County by November 10, 2023, in order to receive the funding for 2024.

The 2024 Municipal Reimbursement Funding Allocation allows us to receive reimbursement for eligible expenses, less revenues or other reimbursement received, for eligible actives to the project maximum, which shall not exceed \$61,350.00.

Base Funding Allocation (Includes Labor & Staffing):	\$16,650.00
Drop-off Grant:	\$17,500.00
General Enhancement Grant:	\$ 5,100.00
Organics Grant:	\$ 2,100.00
Additional Grant:	\$20 000.00
Total Contract Award:	\$61,350.00

Staff recommends approval of the agreement.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 763-784-6491